11-15-2000



101517071

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

10.05.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # 002106 Frame # 0838	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 6/20/2000 Change of Name Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Barnstead Thermolyne Corporation Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Kerr Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Aver	nue			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Orange	California 92867			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other Other State/Country Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receivin	g Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (414)	274-6603		
Name [Kelly C. Scott			
Address (line 1)	Sybron International Corporation			
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2400			
Address (line 4)	Milwaukee, WI 53202			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documer including any attachments.	nt # 2		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number and the mark Application Number(s) Registration 597178			
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	1		
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40.00		
Deposit A	Deposit Account Number: #	500300 Yes No X		
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying F	Party	
Enter Additional C		d Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	Erie Scientific Company	6/20/2000
Formerly		
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship	p State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
Receiving Pa	arty Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name [Kerr Corporation	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of [
Address (line 1)	1717 West Collins Avenue	
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		867
Individua	assignment and the	e receiving party is
X Corporation	representative sho	uld be attached
	(Designation must	
Other	document from the	-
	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>Delaware</u>	-
Citizenshi	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>Delaware</u> Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) _{Mark if additional}	Assignment.)
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Sale	Assignment.)
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sale mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Assignment.) Il numbers attached me property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the said	Assignment.) Il numbers attached me property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sale mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Assignment.) Il numbers attached me property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sale mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Assignment.) Il numbers attached me property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sale mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Assignment.) Il numbers attached me property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sale mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Assignment.) Il numbers attached me property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sale mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Assignment.) Il numbers attached me property).
Citizenshi Trademark A Enter either the	ip/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Mark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sale mark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Assignment.) Il numbers attached me property).

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Nalge Nunc International Corporation 6/20/2000					
Formerly Nalge Company					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Kerr Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Orange City California 92867					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic					
x Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
X Corporation Association Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate					
X Corporation Association Other not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
X Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
X Corporation Association Other not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
x Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
x Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
x Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
x Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
x Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
x Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
x Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
x Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Ormco Corporation 6/20/2000			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Kerr Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Orange Clty California 92867 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
597178			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMG 0031-0027
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Sybron International Corporation 6/20/2000
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Wisconsin
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Kerr Corporation
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 1717 West Collins Avenue
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Orange California 92867 City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other document from the Assignment.) \[\text{Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization} \] \[\text{Delaware} \]
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
597178



September 28, 2000

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231 ATTN: Maurice Carter

RE: Trademark Assignment between:

Erie Scientific Company, et al -and- Barnstead Thermolyne Corporation

Sybron File 3203-15

REEL / FRAME: 002106 / 0838

Dear Mr. Carter:

Enclosed please find a Corrective Document for the above REEL / FRAME number. Instructions were erroneously given for your department to record the enclosed assignment against Registration Number 0661279. This property does not belong to our company. The correct Registration Number is 597178. Please change your records accordingly and record the enclosed Trademark Assignment against this number. You can withdraw the fee of \$40.00 from Deposit Account 500300.

Please date stamp the enclosed self-addressed stamped postcard. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Linda K. Jansen

Virdak - anser

Legal Assistant

enclosure

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made this day of the corporation, 2000, by and between, BARNSTEAD THERMOLYNE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation; ERIE SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, a Delaware corporation; NALGE NUNC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (f/k/a NALGE COMPANY), a Delaware corporation; ORMCO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation and SYBRON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), and KERR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of said Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BY:

John Briono

Assistant Treasurer

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

) SS

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)

JOHN BUONO, to me known to be the Assistant Treasurer of BARNSTEAD THERMOLYNE CORPORATION, ERIE SCIENTIFIC COMPANY, KERR CORPORATION, NALGE NUNC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (f/k/a NALGE COMPANY), ORMCO CORPORATION and SYBRON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, personally appeared before me this ______ day of _______, 2000, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment of Trademarks on behalf of the above mentioned companies and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires: April 15, 2001

lj4536lj

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARK

<u>MARK</u>	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.	SYBRON DOCKET
CITRICON	971,441	DK93-2026-41274
EXTRUDE MPV	1,956,677	DK96-5446-41279
EXTRUDE	1,621,993	DK93-0494-41279
FORMATRAY	684,849	DK95-4212-41275
HERCULITE XR	1,447,094	DK95-4220-41274
K-FLEX	1,214,761	DK95-4198-41275
KERR	143,846	DK95-4210-41275
KERR	177,386	DK95-4217-41274
KERR	204,261	DK95-4211-41275
KERR	671,899	DK95-4209-41275
KERR	1,403,731	DK95-4208-41275
MICROFILM	420,120	DK95-4194-41275
PERMLASTIC	661,279	DK94-3190-41275
PLATINITE	432,817	DK95-4193-41274
TEMP-BOND	747,925	DK95-4191-41274
TYTIN	1,360,055	DK95-4203-41275
UNIDOSE	1,626,611	DK95-4204-41275

lj4536lj

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/05/2000 REEL: 002174 FRAME: 0564